FIFTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AS 
FOLLOWS, TO-WIT: BEGINNING AT A POINT 
ON THE EAST LINE OF SECTION 22, TOWN-
SHIP 94 NORTH, RANGE 35 WEST OF THE 
FIFTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH POINT 
OF BEGINNING LIES NORTH 0 DEGREES 
00’ EAST (NORTH 0 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 
EAST) A DISTANCE OF ONE THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND THREE 
TENTHS (1,742.3) FEET FROM THE SOUTH-
EAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 22 AND 
RUNNING FROM THAT POINT OF BEGIN-
NING NORTH 90 DEGREES 00’ WEST A DIS-
TANCE OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN 
AND FOUR TENTHS (317.4) FEET; THENCE 
NORTH 0 DEGREES 25’ EAST A DISTANCE 
OF THREE HUNDRED FlFTY-ONE (351.0) 
FEET; THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 45’ 
EAST A DISTANCE OF THREE HUNDRED 
FOURTEEN AND NINE TENTHS (314.9) FEET 
TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 22; 

THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 00’ EAST ON 
THE EAST LINE OF SAID SECTION 22 A DIS-
TANCE OF THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-SEVEN 
AND NINE TENTHS (357.9) FEET TO THE 
POINT OF BEGINNING. ALL BEARINGS 
STATED IN THIS DESCRIPTION ARE BASED 
ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE EAST LINE 
OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SAID 
SECTION 22 IS A TRUE NORTH TO SOUTH 
LINE. THE EAST THIRTY-THREE (33.0) FEET 
TO THE TRACT DESCRIBED HEREIN IS OC-